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Monday, September 1, Labor Day Holiday
Wednesday, September 3, Wednesday Worship Schedule

Thursday, September 4, Willing Workers WMU, 10:00 a.m. ,
EQUIP Conference at Central Baptist Church, Corbin, KY 5:30
p-m.

Sunday, September 7, Sunday Worship Schedule,
School Promotion Day, First Sunday Evening Worship, 6:00 p.m.
Monday, September 8, Nelle Green WMU, 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, September 10, Wednesday Worship Schedule
Saturday, September 13, Men’s Brotherhood Breakfast, 8:00 a.m.
Sunday, September 14, Sunday Worship Schedule
Tuesday, September 16, Food Ministry at Noon
Wednesday, September 17, Wednesday Worship Schedule
Business Meeting, 7:30 p.m.

Sunday, September 21, Sunday Worship Schedule
Wednesday, September 24, Wednesday Worship Schedule
Sunday, September 28, Sunday Worship Schedule, Shoebox

Ministry Begins, End State Mission Offering, Lemonade Stand for
Operation Christmas Child Donations, 12:15 p.m.

Sunday Worship Schedule Wednesday Worship Schedule

7:00 p.m. REV Student Ministry,
Children’s Ministry, Prayer Time/Bible

10:00 a.m. Sunday School

11:00 a.m. Morning Worship

Study
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Nursery Children’s Church Children’s Church
Volunteers Pre-K -K Grades 1-2
Newborn to age 2
11:00 a.m. 11:10 a.m. 11:10 a.m.
September 7 Kim Gregory Kacy Hall Kerri Greene
September 14 Alicia Jones Amanda Carnes Kim McPhetridge
September 21 Angela Sergent Jessie Cheek Rhonda Walker
September 28 Jessica Rice Katie Avera Kristy Hampton
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SEPTEMBER SHOEBOX .
OCC Shoebox Collection 2025

SHOPPING NEEDS Begins September 28th

Collapsible cups; reusable BUY A BOX $25.00

plastic utensils; small water

Make a donation—Youth Ministry

bottles; small plastic cups ) '
will shop and fill a box for you!

Monetary donations are Church Goal—400 Shoeboxes

also accepted Ends November 16
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August 31—September 28

28 Trent Jones
29 John Begley

HAPPY ANNIVERSARY

15 John & KGCy Hall Eliza Broadus Offering

State Mission Offering

MEETING
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